National Weather Service

P l}l.
& ; i
Sy

Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena by
Time Path Path Number of Estimated ‘]anuary 1998
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm

TEXAS, South Panhandle

Kent County
Clairemont

Kent County
2 W Jayton

Stonewall County
Old Glory

Stonewall County
Aspermont

04

04

04

04

1825CST

1838CST

1902CST

2042CST

0

0

0

0

Hail (0.75)

Hail (1.25)

Hail (1.00)

Hail (0.75)

Isolated severe thunderstorms developed over the southern portions of the Rolling Plains. These produced dime to half dollar-sized
hail in Clairemont, near Jayton, in Aspermont, and near Old Glory.



