

National Weather Service Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numb Per Killed	oer of sons Injured		nated nage Crops	January 1998 Character of Storm
TEXAS, South Panh	<u>andle</u>								_
Kent County Clairemont	04	1825CST			0	0	0	0	Hail (0.75)
Kent County 2 W Jayton	04	1838CST			0	0	0	0	Hail (1.25)
Stonewall County Old Glory	04	1902CST			0	0	0	0	Hail (1.00)
Stonewall County Aspermont	04	2042CST	torme davalon	ad over the	0	0	0 the Polling	0 Plains T	Hail (0.75) hese produced dime to half dollar-sized

Isolated severe thunderstorms developed over the southern portions of the Rolling Plains. These produced dime to half dollar-sized hail in Clairemont, near Jayton, in Aspermont, and near Old Glory.